Docket No.: DC10047 PCT 1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SH	EET			F COMMERCE
0440 41- 0054 0007 (Floringen)	TS ONLY		Pa	atent and Ti	rademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	V		▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record th	he attached ori	ginal document	ts or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of rec	eiving party(i	es):	
DOW CORNING S.A.	Name: Dov	w Corning Co	rporation		
	Internal Add	iress: <u>Mail Ni</u>	umber C0123	2	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				en elikusen er en eller lur un	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>				
■ Assignment	Street Addre	ess: 2200 W	/. Salzburg Ro	oad, P. O	. BOX 994
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		- of color			
☐ Other	City: Midlan	nd	State:	<u>MI</u> z	IP: 48686-0994
Execution Date: May 3, 2005	Additional name	e(s) & address(e	es) attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution d	date of the ap	olication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		ent No.(s)	piloditori lo.		
PCT/US2005/011705 Filed: April 05, 2005					
Additional numbers attac	ched?	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	er of application	ons and pater	nts involv	ed: 1
Name: Alan Zombeck	7. Total fee (37	7 CER 3 41)·	\$	40.00	-
Internal Address: Mail Number C01232 P.O. Box 994					
memai Address.		ed - Any exces I or debited to		_	ng be
	☑ Authoriz	zed to be char	rged to depos	it accoun	t
Street Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road	8. Deposit acco	ount number:			
	04-1520				
City: Midland State: MI ZIP:48686-0994	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this pa	age if paying by d	leposit acco	ount)
	USE THIS SPACE			·	
9. Statement and signature.					
To the heat of my leasted due and hellef the fear wife of the	nation is true and	correct and a	ırıy aπacned α	copy is a	иче сору
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.			e of annual	•	and a second
of the original document.	- Jhel		17.7	A PROPERTY OF	C-30)
	Jhe- Signature		13 J.	Date	<u>~~~~</u>

Case No. DC10047 PCT 1

1

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

DOW CORNING S.A.

Parc Industriel,

B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium

Hereby sells, assigned and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Dow Corning Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road

P.O. Box 994

Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 US

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

SILSESQUIOXANE RESIN WAX

and which is found in PCT Application Serial No.

filed on which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/561,623 filed on April 12, 2004 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney I have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known in the space above if not already provided.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

> PATENT **REEL: 016326 FRAME: 0739**

Case No. DC10047 PCT 1

2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

~ 1	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 2005. DOW CORNING S.A.
	Typed Name: Dr Luc J R Vandamme Tive: Intellectual Property Manager Europe
This is to certify that Luc Vandamme 3rd day of May	has signed this document in my presence this, 2005.
Signature of Witness	

RECORDED: 06/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 016326 FRAME: 0740